
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5914
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2000
PRIVATISATION OF PSUS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the public sector undertakings under the railways;

(b) whether the Government propose to privatise some of the PSUs;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a): IRCON International Ltd. (IRCON), Rail India Technical & Economic Services Ltd.(RITES), Indian Railway Finance Corporation Ltd. (IRFC), Container Corporation of India Ltd. (CONCOR) and Konkan Railway Corporation (KRC) are the Public Sector Undertakings under the Ministry of Railways.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise.
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